



# COMPOSITE OUTDOOR BIN

25023

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

[www.monstershop.co.uk](http://www.monstershop.co.uk)



# SPECIFICATION

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Thank you for purchasing this Composite Outdoor Bin.

Please refer to and read the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the device before starting.

## PRODUCT SPECIFICS

CAPACITY: 90 litres  
HEIGHT: 1000mm  
WIDTH: 450mm  
WEIGHT: 2kg

# SAFETY ADVICE

## SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the device.

Make sure this product is screwed into the ground.

Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purpose.

Do not apply bodyweight to this product.

Do not allow any person to put cigarettes or hot ash into this product.

Do not allow to overflow.

Do not allow children to climb on or in this product.

# USER GUIDE

## ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. To secure the bin, place two bolts through the holes at the base of the bin and tighten.
2. Lift up the trapezoidal lid of the bin, insert a bin bag into the centre column.
3. Replace lid.

Monster Group UK Limited's liability will be limited to the commercial value of the product only.

# TROUBLESHOOTING

## RESOLUTION GUIDE

### WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

### WHAT DO I DO IF THE BIN MOVES?

Retighten the bolts. If this does not work, move the bin to a new location and re-bolt the bin into the ground.

**FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR  
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.**

# SPÉCIFICATIONS

## DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Merci pour avoir acheté cette Poubelle a d'extérieur.

Veillez consulter les Pratiques de Travail Sures pour éviter blessures ou dommages au produit.

## CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

CAPACITÉ: 90 litres

HAUTEUR: 1000mm

LARGEUR: 450mm

POIDS: 2kg

## CONSEILS DE SECURITÉ

### PRATIQUES DE TRAVAIL SURES

Veillez consulter les Pratiques de Travail Sures pour éviter blessures ou dommages au produit.

Assurez-vous que le produit soit fixé au sol.

N'utilisez pas ce produit pour buts différents.

Ne placez pas poids excessifs sur le produit.

Ne permettez pas aux personnes de mettre cigarettes ou cendres chaudes dans cette poubelle.

Ne pas laisser déborder.

Ne permettez pas aux enfants de monter dans le produit.

# GUIDE D'UTILISATION

## INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

1. Pour fixer cette poubelle, placez deux boulons dans les trous qui se trouvent à la base de la poubelle et vissez-les.
2. Soulevez le couvercle trapézoïdal et placez un sac au centre de la colonne.
3. Remettez en place le couvercle.

La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale du produit.

# DÉPANNAGE

## GUIDE DE RÉOLUTION DES PANNES

### QUE FAIRE S'IL Y A UNE PARTIE DE MA COMMANDE QUI MANQUE ?

Au cas où il y aurait des pièces manquantes dans votre commande, contactez notre aimable équipe d'assistance clientèle dans les 7 jours suivant sa réception.

### QUOI FAIRE SI LA POUBELLE SE DÉPLACE ?

Vissez de nouveau les boulons. Si le problème persiste, déplacez la poubelle dans un autre lieu et fixez-la au sol.

**POUR TOUTE AUTRE PREOCCUPATION, VEUILLEZ CONTACTER  
NOTRE ÉQUIPE DE SERVICE CLIENT.**



# SPEZIFIKATIONEN

## PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses Verbundstoff-Abfalleimers

Lesen Sie bitte die Sicherheitsanweisungen, um sicherzustellen, damit keine Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät auftreten, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen.

## PRODUKT SPEZIFIKATIONEN

KAPAZITÄT: 90 liter  
HÖHE: 1000mm  
BREITE: 450mm  
GEWICHT: 2kg

# SICHERHEITSHINWEISE



## SICHERE ARBEITSPRAXIS

Bitte lesen Sie die sichere Arbeitspraxis Angaben gründlich durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass dieses Produkt in den Boden geschraubt ist.

Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur für vorgesehene Zwecke.

Belasten Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit Körpergewicht.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Personen Zigaretten oder heiße Asche in dieses Produkt werfen.

Nicht überfüllen lassen.

Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht in oder auf dieses Produkt zu steigen.

# BENUTZERHANDBUCH

## MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN

1. Um den Abfalleimer zu sichern, verschrauben Sie zwei Schrauben durch die vorgebohrten Löcher am Boden des Behälters fest an.
2. Heben Sie das trapezförmige Element des Behälter und setzen Sie einen Müllbeutel ein.
3. Setzen Sie den Deckel auf.

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts beschränkt.

# FEHLERBEHEBUNG

## ANLEITUNG ZUR PROBLEMLÖSUNG

### WAS MACHE ICH, WENN IN MEINER BESTELLUNG TEILE FEHLEN?

Wenn in Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil fehlt, wenden Sie sich innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach Erhalt an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundendienstteam.

### WAS IST ZU TUN WENN DER ABFALLEIMER SICH BEWEGT?

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben wieder fest. Wenn dies nicht funktioniert, montieren Sie den Abfalleimer an einem anderen Standort und verschrauben Sie den Abfalleimer wieder in den Boden.

**FÜR ALLE ANDEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN  
UNSER KUNDENDIENSTTEAM.**



# ESPECIFICACIONES

## DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Gracias por adquirir nuestro Contenedor Mixto de Exterior.

Por favor, revise la Práctica de Trabajo Seguro para garantizar la prevención de lesiones o daños en el dispositivo antes de comenzar.

## ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

CAPACIDAD: 90 litros

ALTURA: 1000mm

ANCHURA: 450mm

PESO: 2kg

## CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD



### PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Lea detenidamente la Práctica de trabajo seguro para garantizar la prevención de lesiones o daños al dispositivo.

Asegúrese de que este producto está atornillado al suelo.

No utilice este producto para otro propósito que no sea el previsto.

No aplique peso con el cuerpo a este producto.

No permita que ninguna persona ponga cigarrillos o brasas calientes en este producto.

No permita que se desborde.

No permita que los niños se suban a este producto.



# GUÍA DE USUARIO

## INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

1. Para asegurar el contenedor, coloque dos pernos a través de los orificios en la base del contenedor y apriéte los.
2. Levante la tapa trapezoidal del recipiente, inserte una bolsa en la columna central.
3. Vuelva a colocar la tapa.

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor comercial del producto.

# SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

## MANUAL DE SOLUCIONES

### ¿QUÉ HACER SI FALTA ALGUNA DE LAS PARTES AL RECIBIR EL PEDIDO?

En caso de que alguna parte esté faltante, contáctese con nuestro amable y servicial equipo de Atención al cliente dentro de los 7 días de haber recibido el pedido.

### ¿QUE HAGO SI EL CONTENEDOR SE MUEVE?

Vuelva a apretar los tornillos. Si esto no funciona, mueva el contenedor a una nueva ubicación y vuelva a atornillarlo al suelo.

**POR CUALQUIER OTRA CONSULTA, SÍRVASE CONTACTARSE  
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE.**

# SPECIFICHE

## DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

Grazie per aver comprato questo Bidone della Spazzatura da Esterno.

Per piacere leggi le Pratiche di Lavoro Sicuro al fine di prevenire lesioni fisiche o danni al prodotto.

## PRODUCT SPECIFICS

CAPACITA: 90 litri  
ALTEZZA: 1000mm  
LARGHEZZA: 450mm  
PESO: 2kg

# CONSIGLI DI SICUREZZA

## PRATICA DI LAVORO SICURA

Per piacere leggi le Pratiche di Lavoro Sicuro al fine di prevenire lesioni fisiche o danni al prodotto.

Assicurati che il prodotto sia fissato al terreno.

Non usare questo prodotto per altri scopi.

Non appoggiare pesi eccessivi sul prodotto

Non permettere alle persone di gettare dentro al prodotto sigarette o cenere calda.

Evita che il bidone strabordi di spazzatura.

Non permettere ai bambini di arrampicarsi sul prodotto.

# GUIDA DELL'UTENTE

## ISTRUZIONI DI ASSEMBLAGGIO

1. Per assicurare questo bidone, inserisci due bulloni nei buchi posti alla base del bidone e avvitali.
2. Alza il coperchio trapezoidale del bidone e inserisci un sacco nel centro della colonna.
3. Riponi il coperchio.

La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale del prodotto.

# RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

## GUIDA ALLA RISOLUZIONE

### COSA FACCIO SE CI SONO DELLE PARTI MANCANTI NEL MIO ORDINE?

Se sembra che ci sia qualche parte mancante nel vostro ordine, contattate il nostro amichevole e disponibile Servizio di Assistenza Clienti entro 7 giorni dal ricevimento.

### COSA FARE SE IL BIDONE SI MUOVE?

Avvita nuovamente i bulloni. Se la situazione non migliora, sposta il bidone da un'altra parte e fissalo al terreno.

**PER ALTRE PROBLEMATICHE CONTATTARE IL NOSTRO SERVIZIO DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.**

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK's fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please contact Sales.

#### SALES

TEL: 01347 878 888

EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or reporting faults please contact Support.

#### SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887

EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Pour plus d'informations concernant cet appareil ou d'autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

#### DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

TEL: 01347 878 888

EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

#### DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

TEL: 01347 878 887

EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes detalles.

#### DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

TEL: 01347 878 888

EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles.

#### DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

TEL: 01347 878 887

EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer produkte aus unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten angaben.

#### VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 888

EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die garantie, rückgaben oder bei störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten angaben.

#### SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 887

EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

#### DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

TEL: 01347 878 888

EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

#### DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

TEL: 01347 878 887

EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,  
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate,  
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG  
[www.monstershop.co.uk](http://www.monstershop.co.uk)



 Try **Monster**. Buy **Monster**. Be **Monster**. 